Las Positas College Student Characteristics
Spring 2021 Preliminary Census

Num. Pct.
8,062 100%

Overall
Total Students

Educational Goal

Transfer

(with/without AAJAS) 5,232 65%
AAJAS only

(not transfer) 523 6%
Occupational certificate

or job training 945 12%
Improve Eng/Math

Basic Skills 139 2%

Personal development
(intellectual/cultural) 335 4%

Other 111 1%
Undecided 767 10%
Unknown 10 <1%

Gender Num Pct Student Type Num  Pct
Female 4,341 54% Full-time
Male 3,558 44% 12 or more units 2,967 37%
Unknown 163 2% Part-time
6 to 11.5 units 3,140 39%

Race-ethnicity .5 t0 5.5 units 1,828 23%
African-American 388 5% Non-credit 127 2%
Asian-American 1,512 19% Enrollment Status
Filipino 406 5% First time any college 317 4%
Latino 2,426 30% First time transfer 449 6%
Native American 21 <1% Returning transfer 440 5%
Pacific Islander 47 1% Returning 2 <1%
White 2,562 32% Continuing 6,473 80%
Multi-Ethnic 549 7% In High School 380 5%
Unknown 151 2% Unknown 1 <1%
Citizenship Student Educational Level
U.S. Citizen 7,092 88% In High School 443 5%
Permanent Resident 610 8% Freshman (< 30 units) 3,484 43%
Student Visa 76 1% Sophomore (30-59 un.) 1,954 24%
Other 281 3% Other undergraduate 1,158 14%
Unknown 3 <1% AA/AS degree 272 3%

BA/BS or higher deg. 751 9%
Age Official Residence (tuition purposes)
19 or younger 2,531 31% California resident 7,867 98%
20-21 1,631 20% Out-of-state 83 1%
22-24 1,168 14% Out-of-country 112 1%
25-29 1,003 12%
30-39 872 11% Note: 'California resident' category includes
40-49 482 6%  students who are exempt by law from paying
50 or older 375 5% non-resident tuition fees.

New Students: High school districts

LPC Districts: 90 28%
Dublin 12 4%
Livermore 56 18%
Pleasanton 22 1%

Chabot College Districts 24 8%

Other Alameda County 7 2%

Other Bay Area 55 17%

Other California 81 26%

Other States 10 3%

Other Countries 40 13%

Unknown 10 3%

Total new students: 317 100%

Local residence: Cities with over 100 students

Livermore*
Tracy
Pleasanton*
Dublin*
Castro Valley*
San Ramon
Hayward*

1,925
1,197
1,144
971
372
351
313

24%
14%
14%
12%
5%
4%
4%

Mountain House 210 3%
San Leandro* 177 2%
Danville 122 2%
Oakland 119 1%
Other local cities 1,161 14%

Transfer students: Previous college
CA Community College 480 54%

California State Univ. 119 13%
University of California 50 6%
CA private colleges 65 7%
Out of state 104 12%
Out of country 65 7%
Unknown 6 1%
Total transfers: 889 100%

Note: *Cities in the District include Dublin, Livermore, Pleasanton, Castro Valley, Hayward,

and San Leandro.

SOURCE: Chabot-Las Positas Institutional Research Dataset, Spring Preliminary Census.
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