Las Positas College Student Characteristics Spring 2021 Preliminary Census

Overall	Num. Pct.
Total Students	8,062 100%

Gender	Num	Pct	Student Type	Num	Pct	Educational Goal		
Female	4,341	54%	Full-time			Transfer		
Male	3,558	44%	12 or more units	2,967	37%	(with/without AA/AS)	5,232	65%
Unknown	163	2%	Part-time			AA/AS only		
			6 to 11.5 units	3,140	39%	(not transfer)	523	6%
Race-ethnicity			.5 to 5.5 units	1,828	23%	Occupational certificate		
African-American	388	5%	Non-credit	127	2%	or job training	945	12%
Asian-American	1,512	19%	Enrollment Status			Improve Eng/Math		
Filipino	406	5%	First time any college	317	4%	Basic Skills	139	2%
Latino	2,426	30%	First time transfer	449	6%	Personal development		
Native American	21	<1%	Returning transfer	440	5%	(intellectual/cultural)	335	4%
Pacific Islander	47	1%	Returning	2	<1%	Other	111	1%
White	2,562	32%	Continuing	6,473	80%	Undecided	767	10%
Multi-Ethnic	549	7%	In High School	380	5%	Unknown	10	<1%
Unknown	151	2%	Unknown	1	<1%			
Citizenship			Student Educational L	evel				
U.S. Citizen	7,092	88%	In High School	443	5%	New Students: High sch	ool dist	ricts
Permanent Resident	610	8%	Freshman (< 30 units)	3,484	43%	LPC Districts:	90	28%
Student Visa	76	1%	Sophomore (30-59 un.)	1,954	24%	Dublin	12	4%
Other	281	3%	Other undergraduate	1,158	14%	Livermore	56	18%
Unknown	3	<1%	AA/AS degree	272	3%	Pleasanton	22	7%
			BA/BS or higher deg.	751	9%	Chabot College Districts	24	8%
						Other Alameda County	7	2%
Age			Official Residence (tuitie	on purpo	ses)	Other Bay Area	55	17%
19 or younger	2,531	31%	California resident	7,867	98%	Other California	81	26%
20-21	1,631	20%	Out-of-state	83	1%	Other States	10	3%
22-24	1,168	14%	Out-of-country	112	1%	Other Countries	40	13%
25-29	1,003	12%				Unknown	10	3%
30-39	872	11%	Note: 'California resident' category includes			Total new students:	317	100%
40-49	482	6%	students who are exempt by law from paying					
50 or older	375	5%	non-resident tuition fees.					
						Transfer students: Prev	ious col	lege
Local residence: Citie	es with over	100 stud	lents			CA Community College	480	54%
Livermore*	1,925	24%	Mountain House	210	3%	California State Univ.	119	13%
Tracy	1,197	14%	San Leandro*	177	2%	University of California	50	6%
Pleasanton*	1,144	14%	Danville	122	2%	CA private colleges	65	7%
Dublin*	971	12%	Oakland	119	1%	Out of state	104	12%
Castro Valley*	372	5%	Other local cities	1,161	14%	Out of country	65	7%
	351	4%				Unknown	6	1%
San Ramon	331	→ /0				CHRIOWH	U	1/0

Note: *Cities in the District include Dublin, Livermore, Pleasanton, Castro Valley, Hayward, and San Leandro.

Updated: 05/24/2021

SOURCE: Chabot-Las Positas Institutional Research Dataset, Spring Preliminary Census.